hunterindustries.com/golf
PILOT® NETWORK
System Design Guide
GOLF IRRIGATION | Built on Innovation®
PILOT NETWORK System Design Guide | 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
4 Pilot Network
5 Pilot Field Interface

Field Controller. The Field Controller is installed in a
weatherproof, outdoor plastic pedestal. It contains
all the power, communications, and output modules
needed to operate the desired number of valves,
or valve-in-head rotors, via individual wires. Field
Controllers are available in 10-station increments, up to
80 stations maximum per controller.
Pilot Field Controllers are ordered as complete
factory-tested packages, with all communications
and station output modules preinstalled. The modular
communications and outputs may be replaced or
expanded after initial installation. See the chart below
for configurations.
PILOT FIELD CONTROLLER SPECIFICATION BUILDER
Model Standard Features Options
PILOT-FC20 = 20-station controller
PILOT-FC30 = 30-station controller
PILOT-FC40 = 40-station controller
PILOT-FC50 = 50-station controller
PILOT-FC60 = 60-station controller
PILOT-FC70 = 70-station controller
PILOT-FC80 = 80-station controller
(blank) = Plastic pedestal (gray)
120/230 VAC, 50/60 Hz dual-voltage
transformer
S = Standalone field controller with no central communications
HWR = Hardwire communications
UHF = UHF radio communications
UHFA = UHF radio communications (Australia)
Examples:
PILOT-FC40-S = 40-station, standalone controller with no central communications
PILOT-FC70-HWR = 70-station controller with hardwire communications
Conventionally wired installations may require several
Field Controllers to successfully operate different areas
within the Pilot Network.
Pilot Field Controllers have their own user interface, or

Integrated Hubs have their own user interface, or
dashboard. They are fully programmable without a
central computer. They do not require a computer to
irrigate. However, installing Integrated Hubs with a
central computer allows you to schedule large numbers
of two-way modules, balance irrigation for optimum
flow management and energy savings, and much
more. For convenience during course construction or
retrofitting, start with a standalone Integrated Hub and
add the central computer at a later time.
The Pilot Integrated Hub is available in 250-station
increments, up to 999 stations maximum per Integrated
Hub. See the following chart for configuration options.
PILOT INTEGRATED HUB SPECIFICATION BUILDER
Model Standard Features Options
PILOT-DH250 = 250-station hub
PILOT-DH500 = 500-station hub
PILOT-DH750 = 750-station hub
PILOT-DH999 = 999-station hub
(blank) = Plastic pedestal (gray) S = Standalone hub with no central communications
HWR = Hardwire communications
UHF = UHF radio communications
Examples:
PILOT-DH250-S = 250-station, standalone hub with no central communications
PILOT-DH500-HWR = 500-station hub with hardwire communications
PILOT NETWORK System Design Guide | 9
Communication Options
Hardwired Communications
In a hardwired system, physical wiring links each